ENTREME WAN Heavy-Duty Roller Guide-On Assembly &

PRODUCTS Installation Instructions
Includes: Heavy-Duty Roller Guide-on
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty. Pair
1 T-900-1 Roller Tube 2 3005.3822
2 T-900-2 Roller Bracket 2
3 T-900-3 Tube Clamp 2
4 T-900-4 Tube Clamp Plate 2
5 T-900-5 Clamp Bar 4
6 T-900-6 1/2" x 13" Roller Shaft 2
7 T-900-7 2" x 9” Side Roller 2
8 T-900-8 2”"x 2" End Roller 4
9 T-900-9 3/8"-16 x 2” Carriage Bolt 4
10 T-900-11  3/8"-16 Acorn Nut 4
11 T-900-12 3/8"-16 x 5” Tap Bolt 8
12 T-900-13 3/8"-16 Hex Nut 8
13 T-900-14 1/2” Push On Cap 4
14 T-900-15 1”x 1-1/2" End Cap 2

Please note that the included hardware is designed to accommodate a trailer frame
up to 3” high. To mount this set on trailer frames up to 5” high, please order kit
3005.4065. Available from extrememax.com.

il a

ek

2

et

Customer Service: 651-357-1862 | service @extrememax.com | ExtremeMax.com 3262010219



Warranty:

Extreme Max™ Guide-Ons are warranted for consumer use for 2 years after the date of retail purchase.
Warranty valid only in the USA.

Extreme Max warrants this product to the original retail purchaser to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship, ordinary wear and tear expected. this warranty shall not apply to any defects caused by: (I)
overloading, (ll) physical abuse of goods or any acts of vandalism by any person, (lll) improper installation
or use contrary with the instructions, (IV) commercial use. The sole remedy under this warranty is at the
discretion of the manufacturer: the replacement of the same or similar product, or the refund of the original
purchase price. Extreme Max™ is not responsible for any consequential or incidental damages. Any and
all freight charges to handle warranty claims are the responsibility of the customer. Extreme Max™ is not
responsible for any labor charges that may be incurred.

Customer Service: 651-357-1862 | service @ extrememax.com | ExtremeMax.com




ENTREMEMAK Lourd devoir Rouleau Guide sur I’Assemblée

PRODUCTS et les instructions d’installation
Includes: Robuste rouleau-guide sur
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty. 3005.3822
1 T-900-1 Tube d’enroulement 2
2 T-900-2 rouleau Support 2
3 T-900-3 bride de tube 2
4 T-900-4 Tube Plaque de serrage 2
5 T-900-5 Barre agrafe 4
6 T-900-6 1/2"(1.27cm) x 13”(33.02cm) arbre de rouleau 2
7 T-900-7 2"(5.08cm) x 9”(22.86¢cm) rouleau latéral 2
8 T-900-8 2"(5.08cm) x 2”(5.08cm) rouleau fin 4
9 T-900-9 3/8"”(0.95cm)-16 x 2”(5.08 cm) Boulon 4
10 T-900-11  3/8”(0.95cm)-16 écrou cupule 4
11 T-900-12 3/8”(0.95cm)-16 x 5”(12.7cm) boulon 8
12 T-900-13 3/8”(0.95cm)-16 écrou hexagonal 8
13 T-900-14  1/2”(1.27cm) pousser sur le bouchon 4
14 T-900-15 1"(2.54cm) x 1-1/2"(5.08cm) embout 2

S’il vous plait noter que le matériel inclus est congu pour accueillir un chassis de la
remorque jusqu’a 3”(7.62cm) de haut. Pour monter cet ensemble sur la remorque
cadres jusqu’a 5“(12.7cm) de haut, s’il vous plait commander le kit 3005.4065.
Disponible a partir extrememax.com.

il a

-,n||[|_n‘.v|_l|_iﬂ.'.'

2

et

Customer Service: 651-357-1862 | service @ extrememax.com | ExtremeMax.com




Garantie:

Extreme Max™ Guide-Ons sont garantis pour une utilisation a la consommation pendant 2 ans apres la date
d’achat au détail. Garantie valable uniqguement aux Etats-Unis.

Garantit Extreme Max ce produit a I'acheteur original pour étre exempts de défauts de matériaux et de
fabrication, I'usure normale attendus. cette garantie ne concerne pas les défauts causés par: (I) la surcharge,
() la violence physique des marchandises ou de tout acte de vandalisme par toute personne, (lll) une
mauvaise installation ou une utilisation contraire aux instructions, (IV) I'utilisation commerciale. Le seul
recours en vertu de cette garantie est a la discrétion du fabricant: le remplacement du produit identique ou
similaire, ou le remboursement du prix d’achat initial. Extreme Max™ est pas responsable de tous dommages
indirects ou accessoires. Tous les frais de transport pour gérer les réclamations de garantie sont de la
responsabilité du client. Extreme Max™ est pas responsable des frais de main-d’ceuvre qui peuvent étre
engageés.

Customer Service: 651-357-1862 | service @ extrememax.com | ExtremeMax.com




